District Deputies
Entire State: 1897 - 1918

1897-98
1898-99
1899-00
1900-01
1901-02
1902-03
1903-04
1904-05
1905-06
1906-07
1907-08
1908-09
1909-10
1910-11
1911-12
1912-13
1913-14
1914-15
1915-16
1916-17
1917-18
South

1918-19
1919-20
1920-21
1921-22
1922-23
1923-24
1924-25
1925-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42

C.W. Morrell*
C.W. Morrell*
C.W. Morrell*
S.J. Michelson*
S.J. Michelson*
E.S. Miller*

E.S. Miller*

E. S. Miller*

E.S. Miller*

O.C. Parker*
M.J. Cunnigham*
O. E. Reinhardt*
Mulford Winsor, Sr.*
Paul Ingles*

Paul Ingles*
E.M. Dickerman*
P.W. Geary*

J.V. Prochaska*
J.V. Prochaska*
Roy R. Knotts*
W.O. Ruggles*

J.C. Myers*

Peter Riley*

L.B. Ward*

Frank S. Ming*
Joseph Mayer*
Fetter B. Howell*
Frank D. Wilkey*

J. Knox Kent*

E.B. Mathews*
Arthur H. Kelley
Fred W. Curts*
M.H. Starkweather*
W.A. Smith*
Shelton G. Dowell*
Robert M. Coursar*
R.l. Winn*

Jacob Gunst*
Arthur Turner*
Frank H. Thomas*
H.M. Beard*
Charles J. Grier*
R.N. Cambell*
Ralph E. Brandt*
F.C. Stanton*

Phoenix #335
Phoenix #335
Phoenix #335
Phoenix #335
Phoenix #335
Flagstaff #499
Flagstaff #499
Flagstaff #499
Flagstaff #499
Tucson #385
Bisbee #671
Bisbee #671
Yuma #476
Phoenix #335
Phoenix #335
Tucson #385
Winslow#536
Globe #489
Globe #489
Yuma #476
Kingman #468

Tucson #385
Clifton #1174
Douglas #955
Yuma #476
Globe #489
Tucson #385
Nogales #1397
Miami #1410
Bisbee #671
Yuma #476
Globe #489
Tucson #385
Clifton #1174
Douglas #955
Nogales #1397
Yuma #476
Tucson #385
Miami #1410
Globe #489
Douglas #955
Ajo #1576
Yuma #476
Bisbee #671
Clifton #1174



1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
(South East)
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
(South West)
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77

Odin P. Dodd*
Joseph Mayer*

C.L. Carpenter*

R.C. Russell, Jr.*
Louis P. Laux*
William S. Waldron*
E.S. Edmondson*
F.H. Johnson*
William D. Bonham*
Homer D. Moore*
P.M. Pollock*
Warren Strom, Sr.*
Jack Warter, Sr.*
Roy Wilder*

U.l. Baker*

Elman W. Pace*
Victor M. David*
M.F. McPherson*
Norman Bann*

Paul R. McIntosh*
Paul Durrett*
Mulford Winsor, Jr.*
J.A. Uribe*

Lee W. Bodenhamer*
Samuel H. Giacobbi*

James C. Wilt*
Santry C. Fuller*

S. Paul Rose*
Francis E. Brutcher*
Michael J. Deir*
Harry K. Maynard*
Porfirio Islas, Jr.

L.C. Nevelle*

Lloyd E. Mendenhall*
William E. Rogers*
Earl L. Wilford*

Peter A. Mench*
C.S. Moore*

W.M. McMillon*
Robert M. Roberts*
Samuel J. Mascari*
Harold B. Browne*
Vern Brand*

Joe D'Angelo*
Larry R. Hood*
Vernon E. Bethany*

Tucson #385
Globe #489
Miami #1410
Ajo #1576
Douglas #955
Safford #1607
Nogales #1397
Yuma #476
Bisbee #671
Tucson #385
Clifton #1174
Miami #1410
Globe #489
Bisbee #671
Yuma #476
Safford #1607
Tucson #385
Bisbee #671
Yuma #476
Tucson #385
Bisbee #671
Yuma #476
Nogales #1397
Bisbee #671
Sierra Vista #2065

San Manuel #2007
Tucson #385
Bisbee #671
Safford #1607
Tucson #385
Willcox #2131
Nogales #1397
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson #385
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson #385

Phoenix #335
Scottsdale #2148
Phoenix #335
Glendale #1961
Tempe #2251

Parker #1929

Ajo #1576

Phoenix #335

Yuma #476

Maryvale (Phx) #2369



1977-78

Arthur L. Livingston*

(South merged back into one)

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Karl F. Gaither*
William L. Swink*
Gus Kambouris*
George F. Kroehl*
Donald Foster*
Raymond J. Maehr*
Charles F. Serventi*
Bill Ciardulli*
Robert Speer*
William L. Gilpatrick
Joseph H. Riley, Jr.
Walter F. Dellow
William S. Boughton*
Homer M. Sylvers, Jr.
Ernest Estrada*
Peter K. Gillespie*
Joe L. Bruggeman*
Art Flood

William E. DePew*
Chester McCord*
Carl Ebann*

Jon R. Walker*

Ray Webster*

Fred Workman*
Leo Pavlovich*
Alfred Skorupski
Tom Shelby*

Jimm Krausman
Tom Miller

Richard Seals
Thomas Vaclavek*
Don lozia

Frank Fieldhouse
Tom Bright

Ira Cohen

Sue Krausman

Jack Baillargeon
Rich Botkin

David Quackenbush
Dianna Adams
Leroy “Lee” Cook
David Dean

Richard Ross
Kenneth Adams
Steven “Steve” Asp
Larry Hamel Jr.

Tempe #2251

Douglas #955

San Manuel #2007
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson #385

Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson #385
Tucson East #2532
Nogales #1397
Tucson #385
Tucson East #2532
Tucson #385
Douglas #955
Tucson #385

Sierra Vista #2065
Casas Adobes#2663
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson #385

Green Valley #2592
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson East #2532
Ajo #1576

Tucson #385

Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson East #2532
Green Valley #2592
Tucson #385
Tucson #385

Sierra Vista #2065
San Manuel #2007
Sierra Vista #2065
Tucson East #2592
Tucson #385
Catalina Mt #2815
Green Valley #2592
Casas Adobes #2663
Sierra Vista #2065
Catalina Mtn #2815
Tucson East #2532
Tucson #385

Sierra Vista #2065
Catalina Mt #2815
Sierra Vista #2065
Douglas # 955
Sierra Vista #2065
Catalina Mtn #2815
Willcox #2131



